FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into this as of the date set forth on the signature page below (the "Amendment Effective Date") by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City"), Party of the First Part and AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California and authorized to do business in Colorado (the "Consultant"), Party of the Second Part. Each party may individually be referred to as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City owns, operates and maintains Denver International Airport, (hereinafter referred to as "DEN" or the "Airport"); and

WHEREAS, on June 15, 2018 the City and Consultant entered into a Contract for consulting services to assist DEN with Professional Engineering Services to perform formal and incidental design, software support, project management, computer aided drafting, technical documentation, assessments, and other engineering assignments for projects related to electronics and technology systems at DEN (the "Existing Agreement"), and;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Existing Agreement to extend the Term of the Existing Agreement;

WHEREAS, the City is using a new contract management software system, and as a result, the contract number for this Agreement is being changed from 201736128 to 202056317;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Section 3 of the Existing Agreement, entitled "Term" is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:
 - "3. TERM: The Term of this Agreement shall commence June 15, 2018, and shall terminate on June 14, 2023, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement. No extension of the Term shall increase the Maximum Contract Liability stated herein; such amount may be changed only by a duly executed written amendment to this Agreement."
- 2. **Exhibit C, "Rates"** of the Existing Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached revised **Exhibit C, "Rates"**. Such attachment is incorporated into the Existing Agreement by this reference.
- 3. Except as otherwise provided herein, all of the terms, provisions, and conditions of the Existing Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as though set out in full here, and are hereby ratified and reaffirmed.
- 4. This First Amendment to Agreement shall not become effective or binding on the City until it is approved by the City Council if so required by the City's Charter, and it is fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

Contract Control Number:

Contractor Name:	AECOM Technical Services, Inc.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at Denver, Colorado as of:			
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:		
ATTEST:	By:		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:		
Attorney for the City and County of	Denver		
By:	By:		
	By:		

PLANE-202056317-01 / Alfresco 201736128-01

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:

PLANE-202056317-01 / Alfresco 201736128-01 AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

By: Docusigned by:
- 10BCA0A9/17D41F
Name: Charles Dwyer (please print)
(please print)
Title: Sr. Operations Manager
(please print)
ATTEST: [if required]
By:
Name:(please print)
(preuse print)
Title:
(please print)



Exhibit C

AECOM is pleased to offer the following pricing for the first amendment to agreement 201736128 / 202056317, On Call Electronic and Communication Systems Support Services. These rates are fixed for the 2-year term of the first amendment (the option years-June 2021 through May 14, 2023).

On-site personnel (F/T at DEN)

Job Title	Hourly Rate
Program Manager/Sr. Project Manager	\$165.00
Technology Practice Leader	\$175.00
Sr. Airport Planner/Consultant	\$195.00
Sr. Systems Specialist	\$137.50
Project Manager	\$147.50
Communications System Designer	\$127.50
Network Security Engineer	\$185.00
Network Engineer	\$185.00
Telecommunications Administrator	\$112.50
Sr. Contract Administrator	\$97.50
Contract Administrator	\$87.50
CADD Technician	\$100.00
Administrative Assistant	\$75.00

Off-site personnel

Job Title	Hourly Rate
Program Manager / Sr. Project Manager	\$195.00
Sr. Airport Planner/Consultant	\$207.50
QA / QC Manager	\$207.50
Project Manager	\$165.00
Sr. Electrical Engineer	\$195.00
Sr. Communications Designer	\$175.00
Sr. Systems Specialist	\$170.00
Communications System Designer	\$142.50
Systems Specialist	\$142.50
Sr. Architect	\$175.00
Architectural Designer	\$122.50
Sr. Mechanical Engineer	\$180.00
Mechanical Designer	\$122.50
Electrical Engineer	\$147.50
Cost Estimator	\$137.50
Scheduler	\$137.50
CAD / FTP Manager	\$122.50
CAD Technician	\$110.00
CAD Drafter	\$95.00